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SECURITY TO MINES
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Industrial Security Forces have been deployed for providing security to various mines and related industries;

(b) if so, the number of security forces deployed for the purpose. State-wise;

(c) whether the present security system in mines located in tribal and forest areas has been reviewed during the last one year; and

(d) if so, the details including date of review and the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF MINES AND MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI B. K. HANDIQUE)

(a) & (b): On the basis of the information received from Ministry of Home Affairs (which as per the allocation of Business Rules is handling deployment of Central Industrial Security Force as well as security of Mines and related Industries), the reply is as under: -

On the specific request from the concerned Management/ Ministries / Departments of Government of India, CISF (Central Para Military Force under administrative control of Ministry of Home Affairs) has been deployed for the security of Mines. State-wise details of present deployment of CISF personnel for security of Mines are enclosed in the Annex − I.

(c) & (d): The details of review / inspection relating to present security system in mines located in tribal, forest and other areas, carried out by CISF officials / personnel during last one year is enclosed in the Annex − II.

Annex − I

STATE WISE DEPLOYMENT OF CISF FOR THE SECURITY OF MINES AND RELATED INDUSTRIES:

S.N. State Mines/ related Sanctioned Released
   industries strength Strength

1. ANDHRA PRADESH VSP Visakhapatnam 1065 1065
2.   SCCL Singreni  880  880
   Total:   1945  1945
3. KARNATAKA KIOCL Kudremukh 278 278
4. DIOM Donimalai 80 80
   Total:   358  358
5. ORISSA NALCO Angul 761 761
6.   NALCO Damanjodi  417  417
7   Orissa Mining   144  144
   Development Corporation
   Ltd., Thakurani
8.   BIOM Bolani  195  195
9.   RSP Rourkela  1247  1247
10.   Barsua Iron Mines 105  105
   Total:   2869  2869
11. JHARKHAND Gua Ore Mines 254 254
12.   BLSM Bhawanathpur 97  97
13   BSL Bokaro  1491  1491
14.   MBR-KBR Kiriburu 296  296
15.   BCCL-CCWO Dhanbad 3801  3801
16.   CCL Kargali  2143  2143
   Total:   8082  8082
17. CHHATTISGARH BIOM Kirandul Complex 395 395
18.   BIOM Bacheli Complex 527  527
19.   BSP Bhilai  1414  1414
   Total:   2336  2336
20. MADHYA PRADESH DMP Panna 79 79
21.   WCL Pench Area,  294  294


   Chhindwara
   Total:   373  373
22. RAJASTHAN NLC Barsingsar Mines 142 142
   & Thermal Power Project
23. TAMILNADU SSP SALEM  135  135
24.   NLC Neyveli  1903  1903
   Total:   2038  2038
25. WEST BENGAL DSP Durgapur  1710  1710
26.   ISP (ISSCO) Burnpur 662  662
27.   SAIL Growth Works,Kulti 133  133
28.   ECL Seetalpur  1040  1040
   Total:   3545  3545

Annex − II

DETAILS OF REVIEW OF PRESENT SECURITY SYSTEM OF MINES AND RELATED INDUSTRIES FOR THE LAST ONE YEAR:

S.N. Name of the Mine /   Date of Review
 related industry Review Review Review Review by DG by ADG by IG by DG

01. Gua Ore Mines  05.11.2009   13.07.2009 03.05.2010 &
    19.04.2010 -    04.05.2010

02. BIOM Bolani  05.11.2009   14.07.2009 11.02.2010
    19.04.2010 -

03. OMDCL Thakurani  19.04.2010 -  14.07.2009 10.02.2010

04. MBR-KBR Meghahatuburu 05.11.2009   14.07.2009 11.02.2010
    19.04.2010 -

05. Rajhara Mines,   23.04.2010 -  -  24.03.2010
 BSP Bhilai        27.07.2010

06. BIOM Kirandul  23.04.2010 -  27.10.2009 22.10.2009

07. BIOM Bacheli  23.04.2010 -  26.11.2009 26.10.2009

08. ECL Seetalpur  16.02.2010 12.07.2010 25.07.2009 25.11.2009 to
    19.04.2010     27.11.2009
          26.12.2009
          09.06.2010
          22.07.2010

09. BCCL Dhanbad  20.04.2010 12.07.2010 25.07.2009
        04.08.2009 -

10. CCL Kargali  05.11.2009 15.03.2010 06/07.07.2009
    20.04.2010 12.07.2010 20.02.2010 -
        19.03.2010
        09.04.2010

11. NALCO Damanjodi  19.04.2010 -  -  15.07.2009
          03.09.2009
          15.07.2010

12. UCIL Jaduguda  19.04.2010 -  -  19/20.11.2009
          16/17.06.2010


13. BLSM Bhawanathpur 05.11.2009   15.10.2009 15.12.2009
    20.04.2010 -  15.12.2009

14. BIM Tensa  -  -  23.07.2010 20.02.2010

Note: Apart from the review mentioned above, Sr. Officers of the unit have reviewed the security with civil administration and unit management from time to time.
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